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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8923456

8923455

8922598

8921285

8915251

8921587

8921597

8923252

8921834

8923137

8922857

8922858

8921740

8921736

8922638

Case

AKRAM, NAVEED

AKRAM, NAVEED

EBRAHIMI, PASHA

GIBSON, YVETTE LISETTE

KHOUJ, AHMED MOHAMMED

KUNNIYIL SUNNY, ABIN

KUNNIYIL SUNNY, ABIN

MACDONALD, JOSHUA STEPHEN

MUHIRE, PATRICK

PASSI, YUVRAJ

SANDHU, RAMNEEK SINGH

SANDHU, RAMNEEK SINGH

SEWARD, JAYIE CHAYLENE

SEWARD, JAYIE CHAYLENE

WAGG, MARY LOU

Name

1022447-1

1022447-1

502534-5

916058-3

770508-9

1020638-1

1020638-1

604602-1

1020388-1

1020942-1

1022874-1

1022874-1

958747-2

958747-2

458664-3

Person

MVA 120(3)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 103(3)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 178(4)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 100D(1)

LCA 87(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 114(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106E(2)(A)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8923444

8917844

8917032

8923072

8922853

8855003

8855002

8925076

8925301

8928005

8923154

8918869

8923114

8923113

Case

BANFIELD, GRACE ELIZABETH

DHUNNA, GAGANDEEP SINGH

GILL, JAVANDEEP SINGH

KHOURY, DANIEL

MANNETTE, WILLIAM CONNOR

MINIEIEV, ERNEST

MINIEIEV, ERNEST

MOHEGH, ASHKAN

PALYIANA, NAVJOT SINGH

SINGH, GAGANDEEP

WATSON, JAMES DOUGLAS

WATSON, NADINE MARIE

WILLIAMS BARRETT, MAKAYLA MARIE

WILLIAMS BARRETT, MAKAYLA MARIE

Name

1020665-1

996602-2

1019116-1

1020984-1

791237-7

986251-4

986251-4

948960-4

1021848-2

1025228-1

244107-5

400264-7

655695-7

655695-7

Person

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 171B(1)

MVA 100D(1)

HDBC 26(M)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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