Ref: scheduled_cases

24-JUL-2025 15:24 Page 1 of 1

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For August 7, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

-	_			_
Л	п			_
_		LJ	_	

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8923456	AKRAM, NAVEED	1022447-1	MVA 120(3)	_	06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8923455	AKRAM, NAVEED	1022447-1	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8922598	EBRAHIMI, PASHA	502534-5	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8921285	GIBSON, YVETTE LISETTE	916058-3	MVA 103(3)		06:00 pm		
8915251	KHOUJ, AHMED MOHAMMED	770508-9	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm		
8921587	KUNNIYIL SUNNY, ABIN	1020638-1	MVA 178(4)		06:00 pm		
8921597	KUNNIYIL SUNNY, ABIN	1020638-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make	
8923252	MACDONALD, JOSHUA STEPHEN	604602-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm		
8921834	MUHIRE, PATRICK	1020388-1	LCA 87(1)		06:00 pm		
8923137	PASSI, YUVRAJ	1020942-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	,	
8922857	SANDHU, RAMNEEK SINGH	1022874-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	,	
8922858	SANDHU, RAMNEEK SINGH	1022874-1	MVA 114(A)		06:00 pm		
8921740	SEWARD, JAYIE CHAYLENE	958747-2	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	,	
8921736	SEWARD, JAYIE CHAYLENE	958747-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8922638	WAGG, MARY LOU	458664-3	MVA 106E(2)(A))	06:00 pm	Submission To Penalty Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled_cases

24-JUL-2025 15:25 Page 1 of 1

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For August 7, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Λ	n	П		т
~	v	u	_	

							Case
		Person					Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8923444	BANFIELD, GRACE ELIZABETH	1020665-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8917844	DHUNNA, GAGANDEEP SINGH	996602-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8917032	GILL, JAVANDEEP SINGH	1019116-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923072	KHOURY, DANIEL	1020984-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8922853	MANNETTE, WILLIAM CONNOR	791237-7	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8855003	MINIEIEV, ERNEST	986251-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8855002	MINIEIEV, ERNEST	986251-4	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8925076	MOHEGH, ASHKAN	948960-4	MVA 171B(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8925301	PALYIANA, NAVJOT SINGH	1021848-2	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm		
8928005	SINGH, GAGANDEEP	1025228-1	HDBC 26(M)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923154	WATSON, JAMES DOUGLAS	244107-5	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8918869	WATSON, NADINE MARIE	400264-7	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923114	WILLIAMS BARRETT, MAKAYLA MARIE	655695-7	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8923113	WILLIAMS BARRETT, MAKAYLA MARIE	655695-7	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	